SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 13

and the second second

INTRODUCED BY BLAYLOCK, REGAN, HAZELBAKER, TOWE, MANNING, B. BROWN, STIMATZ, JERGESON

IN THE SENATE

January 31, 1979	Introduced and referred to Committee on Education.
February 14, 1979	Committee recommend bill do pass as amended. Reported adopted.
February 16, 1979	Printed and placed on members' desks.
February 17, 1979	Second reading, do pass.
February 19, 1979	Considered correctly engrossed.
February 20, 1979	Third reading, passed. Transmitted to second house.

IN THE HOUSE

February	21, 1979	Introduced and referred to Committee on Education and Cultural Resources.
March l,	1979	Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.
March 2,	1979	Second reading, concurred in as amended.
March 5,	1979	Third reading, concurred in as amended.

.

IN THE SENATE

March 6,	1979	Returned from second house. Concurred in as amended.
March 7,	1979	Second reading, amendments adopted.
March 8,	1979	Third reading, amendments adopted. Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

.

RESOLUTION NO 1 INTRODUCED BY z Kob Konown 3 A JOINT RESELUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF 4 5 REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA DIRECTING THE MONTANA ARTS COUNCIL TO INITIATE A PROGRAM OF COMMEMORATIVE 6 HALL NICHES IN THE STATE CAPITOL. 7 в WHEREAS, there are 14 wall niches in the State Capitol 9 10 on the second floor; and WHEREAS, these niches are a perfect spot to pay tribute 11 12 to outstanding Nontanans; and 13 WHEREAS, we could place into these niches photographs of outstanding Hontanans, together with a resume of their 14 15 accomplishments. 16 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE 13 OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 19 (1) That the Montana Arts Council act as a committee 20 to select the persons to be commemorated in these niches. 21 (2) That the Montana Arts Council be appropriated sufficient funds for the necessary lighting, photographs, 22 23 frames, and administration of the program. 24 (3) That the Montana Arts Council may change its **Z**5 initial selection from time to time.

-End-



46th Legislature

SJR 0013/02

Approved by Committee on <u>Education</u>

1	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 13
2	INTRODUCED BY BLAYLOCK, REGAN, MAZELBAKER, TOWE,
3	MANNING, B. BROWN, STIMATZ, JERGESON
4	
5	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF
6	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA DIRECTING THE
7	NONTANA ARTS COUNCIL TO INITIATE A PROGRAM OF COMMEMORATIVE
8	WALL NICHES IN THE STATE CAPITOL.
9	
10	WHEREAS, there are 14 wall niches in the State Capitol
11	on the second floor; and
12	WHEREAS, these niches are a perfect spot <u>PLACES</u> to pay
13	tribute to outstanding Montanans; and
14	WHEREAS, we could place into these niches photographs
15	of outstanding Montanans, together with a resume of their
16	accomplishments.
17	
18	NON. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE
19	OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF HONTANA:
20	(1) That the Montana Arts Council act as a committee
21	to select the persons to be commemorated in these niches.
22	(2) That the Montana Arts Council be appropriated
23	sufficient funds for the necessary lighting, photographs,
24	frames, and administration of the program.
25	(3) That the Montana Arts Council may change its

1 initial selection from time to time.

-End-

SJR 0013/02



1 SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 13 2 INTRODUCED BY BLAYLOCK, REGAN, HAZELBAKER, TOWE, MANNING, B. BROWN, STIMATZ, JERGESON 3 4 A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF 5 REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA DIRECTING THE 6 MONTANA ARTS COUNCIL TO INITIATE A PROGRAM OF COMMEMORATIVE 7 WALL NICHES IN THE STATE CAPITOL. 8 9 10 WHEREAS, there are 14 wall niches in the State Capitol 11 on the second floor; and 12 WHEREAS, these niches are a perfect apot PLACES to pay tribute to outstanding Montanans; and 13 14 WHEREAS, we could place into these niches photographs 15 of outstanding Montanans, together with a resume of their 16 accomplishments. 17 NON, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE 18 OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 19 (1) That the Montana Arts Council act as a committee 20 21 to select the persons to be commemorated in these niches. 22 (2) That the Montana Arts Council be appropriated 23 sufficient funds for the necessary lighting, photographs,

24 frames, and administration of the program.

25 (3) That the Montana Arts Council may change its

1 initial selection from time to time.



-2-

SJR 13

THIRD READING

SJR 0013/03

1 SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 13 2 INTRODUCED BY BLAYLOCK, REGAN, HAZELBAKER, TOWE, 3 MANNING, B. BROWN, STIMATZ, JERGESON 4 A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF 5 REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA DIRECTING THE 6 MONTANA ARTS COUNCIL TO INITIATE & PROGRAM OF COMMEMORATIVE 7 8 WALL NICHES IN THE STATE CAPITOL. 9 WHEREAS, there are 14 wall niches in the State Capitol 10 11 on the second floor; and WHEREAS, these niches are a perfect apot PLACES to pay 12 13 tribute to outstanding Montanans; and 14 WHEREAS, we could place into these niches photographs 15 of outstanding Montanans, together with a resume of their 16 accomplishments. 17 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE 19 OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 20 (1) That the Montana Arts Council act as a committee 21 to select the persons to be commemorated in these niches. 22 (2) That the Hontana Arts Council be appropriated 23 sufficient funds for the necessary lighting, photographs, 24 frames, and administration of the program. 25 (3) That the Montana Arts Council may change its

- 1 initial selection from time to time.
- 2 141_IHAT_IHE_MONTANA_ARTS_COUNCIL_COORDINATE_IHEIR
- 3 DECISIONS WITH THE PLANS OF THE LONG-RANGE PLANNING

4 COMMITIEE.

-End-



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

March 2, 1979

Committee of the Whole amendment to SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 13, third reading copy.

 Page 2. Following: line 1 Insert: (4) That the Montana Arts Council coordinate their decisions with the plans of the Long-Range Planning Committee.

AND AS AMENDED, BE CONCURRED IN.